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MAINE
PREVENTION
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e Control & Prevention
th and Human Services

EVERYDAY DRUG TAKE BACK LOCATIONS
Central Public Health District

Address Town/City  When Open

Somerset
Public Health

Phone Number

Augusta Police
Station

Department of
Public Safety

Kennebec Sheriff’s
Office

Gardiner Police
Station

Winthrop Police
Station

Oakland Police
Station

Waterville Police
Station

Winslow Police
Station

Fairfield Police
Station

Somerset Sheriff’s
Office—Madison
Division

Somerset Sheriff’s
Office

Pittsfield Town
Office

Skowhegan Police
Station

Redington
Fairview General
Hospital

Southern Kennebec County

33 Union Street Augusta 24 hours/day

45 Commerce Drive, Suite 1 | Augusta M-F: 8 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.
125 State Street Augusta M-F: 8 a.m. - 4 p.m.

6 Church Street Gardiner M-F: 8 a.m. - 4 p.m.

15 Town Hall Lane Winthrop 24 hours/day

Northern Kennebec County

7 Fairfield Street Oakland M-F: 8 a.m. - 5 p.m.
10 Colby Street Waterville 24 hours/day
114 Benton Avenue Winslow M-F: 8 a.m. - 4 p.m.

Somerset County

75 Water Street Fairfield M-F: 8:30 a.m. - 4 p.m.
26 Weston Avenue Madison M-F: 8 a.m. - 2 p.m.
131 E. Madison Road Madison 24 hours/day

112 Somerset Avenue Pittsfield M-F: 8 a.m. - 5 p.m.
225 Water Street Skowhegan | M-F: 8 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.
46 Fairview Avenue Skowhegan | 24 hours/day

207-626-2370

207-626-3850

207-623-3614

207-582-3211

207-377-7226

207-465-2202

207-680-4700

207-872-5215

207-453-9322

207-696-5373

207-474-4709

207-487-3136

207-474-6908

207-474-5121



