





EVERYDAY DRUG TAKE BACK LOCATIONS Central Public Health District

Location	Address	Town/City	When Open	Phone Number
Southern Kennebec County				
Augusta Police Station	33 Union Street	Augusta	24 hours/day	207-626-2370
Department of Public Safety	45 Commerce Drive, Suite 1	Augusta	M-F: 8 a.m 4:30 p.m.	207-626-3850
Kennebec Sheriff's Office	125 State Street	Augusta	M-F: 8 a.m 4 p.m.	207-623-3614
Gardiner Police Station	6 Church Street	Gardiner	M-F: 8 a.m 4 p.m.	207-582-3211
Winthrop Police Station	15 Town Hall Lane	Winthrop	24 hours/day	207-377-7226
Northern Kennebec County				
Oakland Police Station	7 Fairfield Street	Oakland	M-F: 8 a.m 5 p.m.	207-465-2202
Waterville Police Station	10 Colby Street	Waterville	24 hours/day	207-680-4700
Winslow Police Station	114 Benton Avenue	Winslow	M-F: 8 a.m 4 p.m.	207-872-5215
Somerset County				
Fairfield Police Station	75 Water Street	Fairfield	M-F: 8:30 a.m 4 p.m.	207-453-9322
Somerset Sheriff's Office—Madison Division	26 Weston Avenue	Madison	M-F: 8 a.m 2 p.m.	207-696-5373
Somerset Sheriff's Office	131 E. Madison Road	Madison	24 hours/day	207-474-4709
Pittsfield Town Office	112 Somerset Avenue	Pittsfield	M-F: 8 a.m 5 p.m.	207-487-3136
Skowhegan Police Station	225 Water Street	Skowhegan	M-F: 8 a.m 4:30 p.m.	207-474-6908
Redington Fairview General Hospital	46 Fairview Avenue	Skowhegan	24 hours/day	207-474-5121